

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 12986-12987/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2009 in RFA No.1136/1998, dated 21/05/2010 in RFA No.1136/1998,CM No.2204/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RANBIR & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13230-13231 of 2012
[NAWAL SINGH DEAD(THR.)L.R.& ANR. VS. STATE OF HAR.& ORS.]
(for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln.and office report)

with SLP(C).....CC 13472-13473/12
[AJIT KAUR VS. STATE OF HAR.& ORS.]
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

with
SLP(C)No. SLP(C).....CC 13551/12
(BALBIR SINGH & ORS. VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.)
(with appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.and office report)

Date: 09/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Kataria, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. SLP(C).....CC 13551/12

Interlocutory Applications have been made to bring on record the LRs. of the deceased petitioner No.2, Chhotu(appellant No.2 in RFA No.1101/98 before the High Court), and for condonation of delay of 833 days in making the application and application for permission to file SLP, etc.

Let the matters be placed before the learned Judge-in-Chambers, for appropriate orders on the said applications.

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13230-13231 of 2012

Similarly, an Interlocutory Application has been made in this matter by the counsel for substitution of deceased petitioner, namely, Nawal Singh, which is barred by 4638 days and an application for condoning the same has also been filed. Application for permission to file the SLP has also been made.

There will be a similar order, as passed above.

SLP(C)..... CC 12986-12987 of 2012 and
SLP(C).....CC 13472-13473 of 2012, stand adjourned.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|
|