



Petition, exemption from filing certified copy.

It is further submitted that Counsel for petitioner has filed an application for substitution of deceased petitioner namely Nawal Singh which is barred by time by 6108 days and Counsel has also filed an application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and Order dated 05.11.2009 in RFA No.3034 of 1998, order dated 21.05.2010 in C.M. No. 2437 -CI of 2010 in RFA No. 3034 of 1998 and order dated 20.11.2015 in CM-5690-91-CII-2015 in RFA no 3034 of 1998 is barred by time by 2294, 2097 and 86 days respectively and Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP.

It is further submitted that leave in SLP (C) No. 1935-41/2016 @ CC NO. 22416-22422/2015 Entitled Suraj Bhan & Ors Etc Etc Versus State of Haryana & Ors etc arising out of common order was granted by the Hon'ble Court on 15.01.2016. The same is registered as Civil Appeal No. 442-448/2016 and is pending (Copy of order dated 15.01.2016 is enclosed herewith).

The matter is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 04<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Vinay Garg, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip/chetan