

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)Nos...../2016  
(CC No(s).11175-11178/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/11/2009 in RFA No.3034/1998 and final order dated 21/05/2010 in CM No. 2437 -CI of 2010 in RFA No.3034/1998 and dated 20/11/2015 in CM-5690-91-CII-2015 in RFA No.3034/1998 in passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NAWAL SINGH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA THR .COLLECTOR, ROHTAK AND ORS.    Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date : 05/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.    Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.    Shashi Bhushan, Adv.  
Ms.    Jyoti Chahar, Adv.  
For    Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the fact that the petitioners had already approached this Court earlier by way of special leave petitions, being SLP(C)Nos.12986-12987/2012, but they had withdrawn those special leave petitions, so as to bring the legal representatives on record, we grant permission to file the special leave petitions, condone the delay

Signature Not Verified

and allow the substitution applications filed in the

Digitally signed by

SARITA PUROHIT

Date: 2016.07.06

13:48:46 IST

present petitions.

Reason:

1

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.442-448 of 2016.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

